### MEMORANDUM

To:

From:





Metropolitan Police Department Metro Police 2 MC Botha Drive Vosloorus 1475 South Africa P O Box 145 Germiston 1400

Mr A. Abrahams

Mr O.J. Bezuidenhout

Acting Director: South

Chief Supt: Thokoza

Date: 22 October 2014

Tel : (011) 999-5740 Fax : 086 645 2914

Application to advertise church bazaar (United Reform Church) as fund raising on 1 November 2014 from the taxi rank in Thokoza from 08:00 to 14:00

Application was received on 22 October 2014 from Chris Flemmer, committee member of URC for a peaceful march advertising the church's bazaar on 1 November 2014 from 08:00 to 14:00. The gathering point is at the Taxi Rank in Thokoza at 08:00 and the event will commence at 08:00 with an estimate finishing time of 14:00 at the Taxi Rank. Events at the Taxi Rank will disperse at 14:00. The purpose of the march is to advertise the United Reform Church bazaar.

Approximately 100 participants will take part and 10 marshals will be part of the event. Metro officers and Ekurhuleni EMS personnel are scheduled to monitor the event and help with free flow of traffic and to secure the safety of the procession and the community. The Precinct Commander has no objection to the event subjected to conditions. Hereto find a copy of an application for your perusal and consideration.

	Signature	Date	Special Conditions
Recommended/.Not Recommended	MAL		1 AND
Precinct Commander	Alla	22/10/14	NUNG
Recommended/Not Recommerrded	AL.		
Regional Director		22/1/1/1/	alar
Recommended/ Not Recommended	XAAD	1.17	
Deputy Chief of Police	RANK .	231,0/201	4
Approved/ Not approved	HA	SAL!	
Chief of Police		128/10/20	
	P	,	
	W		







METRO POLICE 3 Hawley Rd Bedfordview P O Box 145 Germiston 1400 Tel : (011) 874-5046 Fax : (011) 874-5212 Website: www.ekurhuleni.com

ARIU

HURCH

OK

MAG

lM.

## APPLICATION MARCH /GATHERING/ PROCESSION

#### DATE

THE CONVENER / APPLICANT

#### ORGANISATION / GROUP

AREA

This form must be fully completed and forwarded to Ekurhuleni Metropolitan Police Head Office at least fourteen (14)

-nt

in terms of the Regulations of the Gatherings Act, 1993 (Act 205 of 1993) a gathering can be defined as follows:

*"Gathering"* means any assembly, concourse of procession of more than 15 persons in or on any public road as defined in the National Road Traffic Act, 1996 (Act 93 of 1996), or any other public place or premises wholly or partly open to the air-

(a)

at which the principles, policy, actions or failure to act of any government, political party or political organisation, whether or not that party or organisation is registered in terms of any applicable law, are discussed, attacked, criticised, promoted or propagated; or

 (b) held to form pressure groups, to hand over petitions to any person, or to mobilise or demonstrate support for or opposition to the views, principles, policy, actions or omissions of any person or body of persons or institutions, including any government, administration or governmental institutions."

You may be required to attend a meeting to discuss your application.

(Designation and Signature)



# **REGULATIONS OF GATHERINGS ACT 205, 1993**

I / we hereby apply for permission to hold the following march / gathering / procession in the Ekurhuleni Metropolitan Municipal area:

## CONVENER

··· ·	Full name and surname	CHER FLEMPIEL
	Physical Address	8 HILLMAD ROAD
f		Ribin Dakic
	ID Number/Passport no	
:	Telephone numbers & fax	c number –
-	Office hours	992362
-	After hours	
	Cell no	197697
	Fax no 086631	61732
	DEPUTY CONVENER	R
	Full name and surname	PETER MULLER
	Physical Address	22 KLOLSERY BIRGET
,		BARNPARK
	ID Number/Passport no	
	J. La Contra Con	2

-------

#### Telephone numbers & fax number -

Office hours	071600 9445
After hours	01/385-1905
Cell no	0716009445
Faxno	011 385-1905.

#### NAME OF GROUP / ORGANISATION

UNITED	Retorn	CHURCH		
	· · · ·			

## INFORMATION REGARDING THE MARCH/GATHERING/PROCESSION

Date of March / gathering / procession	1 NOVEMBER 2014
Purpose of march / gathering / procession	ADVIELTISING OF CHURCH BAZADR AS FUND RAISING
Approximate number of participants	+ 100

Number of marshals

Describe identification insignia / attire of marshals

KHITE	T	SHIRTS	WITH	CHURCH	LOGO	
						•



1

HXI KANK				- - -	
		· · ·			
Time of gathering	8.00		•••••		
Starting time march	8.00				
Fime gathering / procession / march will retu	m 14Ho	3			
Fime of disperse	1(+45	υ			
NOTICE OF MARCH / GATHERING /	PROCESSIC	<u>DN</u>	•		
march/gathering / procession? YES NO			e de la composition de la comp		-
	· /• 1				
If yes, supply reasons why notice was not g	iven timeously				
If yes, supply reasons why notice was not g	iven timeously	15-1444-14-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		· · · ·	
If yes, supply reasons why notice was not g	iven timeously				
If yes, supply reasons why notice was not g	iven timeously				
If yes, supply reasons why notice was not g	iven timeously				
If yes, supply reasons why notice was not g	iven timeously				
PETITIONS / MEMORANDUMS					

4

If yes, supply the name and designation of such person(s).

Was the mentioned person(s) notified thereof?

YES NO

If yes, supply the following information-

	PLACE	
_		

## SAFETY AND SECURITY

Explain in detail the steps taken by organisers to ensure a peaceful/orderly conduct of participants at all times.

MAS	ALE NOT	Gon	C 10	DEST	uLB	
LOAN	USLAS					. * -

Description of placards/slogans to be displayed.

ANNELTISE OUR BAZAAK 10 MI ANNE

## OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Have provision been made for-	· ·	
Tollet facilities	YES	NO
Water	YES 2	NO
Restring places along the route	YES	NO A
Parking for vehicles	YES D	NO



#### EXACT AND COMPLETE ROUTE OF MARCH / GATHERING / PROCESSION

ROUTE 1

FROM TAXI LANK, ABRAHAM ST, RETERSON ST, ABRAHAM ST AMA END AT TAXI LANIC ROUTE 2 (If applicable) ROUTE 3 (If applicable)

ARCHIVE FOR JUSTICE

SIGNATURE OF CONVENER

SIGNATURE OF DEPUTY CONVENER

PLEASE-NOTE THAT IF A GATHERING / PROCESSION / MARCH IS CANCELLED OR CALLED OFF, THE RESPONSIBLE OFFICER MUST IMMEDIATELY BE NOTIFIED THEREOF IN WRITING, WHICH WILL RESULT IN THE CANCELLATION / LAPSE OF THIS APPLICATION.

NB All relevant documentation must be submitted together with this application

Conditions that will apply:

			· · ·	
No fire arms, or traditional weapons	· · · · ·	•		
No hate speech or slogans				
No SAPS, SANDF or Metro Police uniform	s or pieces there off			
No masks				
No hindering or obstructing of traffic				-
No entering of any premises or building				
My only gather at the point as indicated in	this application and at no	other time d	ate or place.	

Additional requirements that need to be put in place as pre-requisite with / for approval:



#### INDEMNITY

I, the undersigned _	CHAS	ALS:	IMER	(full names)
Identification number	6205275	190089	_In his/her capacity as	Cerminia Monteskon
behalf of (Organisa	tion/group)	URC		

3

(Hereinafter known as the "applicant") He/she being duly authorised hereto

In favor of the Ekurhuleni Metropolitan Council (Hereinafter known as the "Council"

WHEREAS the Applicant has requested the approval of the Council to use certain facilities under the control of the Council for the purpose of:  $V \in A \subseteq F \subseteq L \subseteq M \land A \in H$ 

AND WHEREAS the Council has approved the application subject to the requirements of the Ekurhuleni Metropolitan Police Department and on further conditions that the applicant indemnifies the Council as stated hereunder;

NOW THEREFORE the Applicant hereby indemnifies and holds harmless the Council against all and any loss, costs, damage to property or person or injury which may be incurred or sustained by the Council or the Applicant or by any third party (including the Council's employees) and also against any actions, legal proceedings and claims of whatsoever nature that may be instituted or made against the Council, arising out of, or in any way connected with the exercise by the Applicant of the rights granted by the Council;

AND ALSO in respect of all legal and other expenses (including all attorney and client costs) incurred by the Council in examining or defending any such action, legal proceeding or claim.

This done and signed on behalf of the Applicant at (state administrative unit)

NCIOBSE 200 at On this WITNESS Name printed in full Name printed in f

EKURHULENI METROPOLITAN POLICE DEPARTMENT

